PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of assignee's name from "Lang Mekra North America, LLC" to "Lang-Mekra North America, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 018821 Frame 0825. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Werner Lang	11/26/2006
Markus Meier	11/20/2006
Stefan Centmayer	11/10/2006
Ralf Wattenbach	11/10/2006
Jaap-Jan Snel	11/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lang-Mekra North America, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Tillessen Blvd.	
City:	Ridgeway	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7448765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (864)271-4015

 Phone:
 864-271-4940

 Email:
 slahey@mcnair.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Seann Lahey
Address Line 1: 104 South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

PATENT

REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0398

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022946.00447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seann Lahey
Total Attachments: 5 source=20120615192846636#page1.tif source=20120615192846636#page2.tif source=20120615192846636#page3.tif source=20120615192846636#page4.tif source=20120615192846636#page5.tif	

1/31/2007 2:33:41 PM

PAGE

2/005 Fax Server

TO: MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA COM Y:P.O. BOX 10827



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 30, 2007

PTAS

500214912A

500214912A

MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA P.O. BOX 10827 CORT FLINT GREENVILLE, SC 29603

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/30/2007

REEL/FRAME: 018821/0825

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: LM.0447

ASSIGNOR:

LANG, WERNER, DR.

DOC DATE: 11/26/2006

ASSIGNOR:

MEIER, MARKUS

DOC DATE: 11/20/2006

ASSIGNOR:

CENTMAYER, STEFAN

DOC DATE: 11/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

WATTENBACH, RALF

DOC DATE: 11/10/2006

ASSIGNOR:

SNEL, JAAP-JAN

DOC DATE: 11/13/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 1/31/2007 2:33:41 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA COM Y:P.O. BOX 10827

018821/0825 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

LANG MEKRA NORTH AMERICA, LLC 101 TILLESSEN BOULEVARD RIDGEWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA 29130

SERIAL NUMBER: 11593686 FILING DATE: 11/07/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HOLDING ARM CONNECTION FOR EXTERIOR VEHICLE MIRROR ASSEMBLY

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 1/31/2007 2:33:41 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA COM 14:P.O. BOX 10827

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			01/30/2007 500214912		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	1
Dr. Werner Lang	*****		A PERSONAL STATE OF THE STATE O	11/26/2006	
Markus Meier				11/20/2006	
Stefan Centmayer				11/10/2006	
Raif Wattenbach				11/10/2006	
Jaap-Jan Snel				11/13/2006	
Name:	Lang Mekra North America, LLC				
Name:	Name: Lang Mekra North America, LLC				
Street Address:	101 Tillesser	Boule	evard		
City:	Ridgeway				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAR	ROLINA	1	manager .	
Postal Code:	29130		ALCOHOLD TO THE STATE OF THE ST		1
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре		Number		
Application Numbe	Application Number: 11593		8686		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		ALCA CATANO		
Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	864-232 IPDocke ie: McNair I P.O. Bo Cort Flir	<i>Mail w</i> -4261 et@mc Law Fi x 1082	nair.net		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LM.0447			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cort Flint			

USPTO 1/31/2007 2:33:41 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MCNAIR LAW FIRM PA COM 1Y: P.O. BOX 10827

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment LM 447#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Werner Lang of Mühlleite 48, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany; Markus Meier of Ulsenheim 13, 91478 Markt Nordheim, Germany, Stefan Centmayer of Neuherberg 3, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany, Ralf Wattenbach, Straizergasse 4, 91593 Burgbernheim, Germany, and Jaap-Jan Snel, of Metzgergasse 48, 91438 Bad Windsheim, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HOLDING ARM CONNECTION FOR EXTERIOR VEHICLE MIRROR ASSEMBLY for which a patent application executed			
NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to each in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lang Mekra North America, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.			
Further, we will communicate to Lang Mekra North America, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2006. Dr. Werner Lang			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 70 day of 1,2006. Markus Meier			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of November, 2006. Stefan Centmayer			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of November, 2006 Raif Wattenbach			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of November , 2006. Jaap-Jan Snel			

PATENT REEL: 028384 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 06/15/2012